B skokie Swit rail
Skokie bus

( Chicago Transit Authority |

80Z /912 421Nyl

215
Crawford

Lawndale
-—

—

RS Rl e

California_ 93

Western 498 Asbury
R [P
o

“vocla

Rapid Transit
to Evanston

25 minutes to
the Loop via
Rapid Transit

For more information call the RTA
24 hour Travel Information Center
in Chicago 836-7000
_suburbs 800-972-7000 toll-free

For better service call during off-peak hours

OPx82188 Effective January 24, 1982




Skokie bus

Monday thru Friday Saturday

Eastbound Westbound Eastbound Westbound
Leave Leave Leave Arrive Leave Leave Amiveor Amive ;
oid Dempster Qaktond Howard Howard Oaktony _Leave LBT;‘ D::na;;.er cl,':'::an, Hﬁ:r::?d HL:\:;fd 6‘:&:, Af;;:: ¥ Ag:ve

Orchard Station  Dodge Station Station  Dodge Dempster Orchard Orchard  Station  Dodge  Station Station  Dodge Dempster Orchard
- 4:56a 5:06a 5:14a 5:20a 5:26a 5:39a — = 4:56a 5:06a 5:114a 2| 5:26a 5:39a =
= 5:23 5:35 544 540 5:46 5:59 = o 525 535 543 D P 20 5
- 5:43 5:57 6:07 6:00 6:06 6:19 6:26a - 5:45 5:57 6:05 554 6:01 6:08 =
— 6:03 6:19 6:29 6:10 6:16 8:30 6:38 LY 6:04 617 626 5:08 617 6:33 =
- 6:25M  6:31 6:41 8:20 6:26 6:41 8:50 = 6:21 635 644 6.9 : a7 A
= : : : 6:30 5:36 6:52 7:01 = 5:38 553 707 6:36 7:01 -
== 6:45M 6:51 7.03 6:37 6:44 6:51M = = 6:55 7:10 7:19 6:49 7:14 =

6:32a 6:41 7:00 712 6:45 6:52 (7 7:20 = 711 7:26 7:35 702 7:27 =
- 02 7:08 7:21 8:52 7:01 7:07TM — = 726 7:41 750 745 : 7472
6:47 6:56 7:16 7:29 7:00 7:08 7:28 7:37 = 741 756 805 ; ; gt
00 qo' 731 744 e e e o : : : e : :
7:00 71 & i 3 7 7:44 7:53 - R : 5 7:58 ! i
= 7:33M 739 7:52 722 732 7:38M = N menspj\.gery 15 m?nzv.};es L 8:11 i 8:45
7:15 7:25 7:46 7:59 7:30 7:40 8:01 8:11 (every 30 minutes from Old Orchard) at 8:25 8:52 L
- 7:48M__ 7:54 8:07 7:37 7:47 7:54M o 02° 10° o7+ 35 841 908 918
7:30 7:40 8:01 814 7:45 7:55 8 i 25+ 42* 50* 855 9:21 =
—_ 8:03M 8:09 8:22 7:52 8:02 8:09M - 32* 40* 57+ 05* 910 9:36 g:44
7:45 7:56 8:16 8:29 8:00 8:10 8:31 8:41 = 55°* 12* 20" then every 15 minutes
= g18M 824 8:37 8:07 817 8:24M = until (every 30 minutes to Old Orchard) at
LR __ﬁa:wm_ 8:31 g:g; g8 gzgg g:gGM 8:56 5:02p 5:10p 5:2Tp 5:35p 10* 192 36* 44
= : : 2 ; ! : o — : : i 25" 34- a4 —
815 825 846 859 830 830 859 = A . 22t P o et 06 7
8:30 8:39 9:00 912 8:40 8:49 9:08 9:18 . 8:13 8:21 55+ 04* 21+ =
8:45 8:54 9:14 9:26 8:52 9:01 9:20 — 6:04 8:2 6:37 until
9:00 9:09 9:28 9:40 9:07 9:16 9:35 9:45 s 3 B: 6:54 5:10p 5:19p 5:36p b:44p
-— 9:22 9:40 51 then every 15 minufes - 6:50 7-05 713 5:25 5:34 5:52 .
9:29 9:37 9:55 10:06 (every 30 minutes to Old Orchard) at o 7:10 7:25 7:33 5:40 5:49 6:07 A
= 258 1010 - 10:21 o7+ 16" 35" 45 - 7:30 7:45 7:53 5:55 6:04 6:22 —

10:00 10:08 10:25 10:36 22 31* 50* - = 7:50 8:05 813 6:10 6:19 6:37 =

then every 15 minutes ar 46 05* 15* A5 &0 8285 833 625 “6:34 g ==

(every 30 minutes from Old Orchard) at 52* 01" 20" - 3 8:30 8:45 8:53 6:40 6:49 7:07 —
0o* 087 257 367 until - 8:50 9:05 9:13 7:00 7:09 7:27 =

— 23 40* 51°* 3:01p 3:20p — — 9:10 9:24 9:32 7:20 7129 7:47 -—
30" 38* 55* 06" 3:11 3:30 3:40p = 9:30 0:44 9:52 7:40 7:49 8:07 —
—_ B 10* 24 3:21 3:40 - ok 9:50 70:04 10:12 8:00 8:09 8:26 S
_until 3:31 3:51 4:01 = 10:10 10:24 10:32 8:20 8:29 8:45 —
= T48M  15dp  Z05p 3:39 3:45M = - 10:30 10:44 10:52 8:40 8:49 9:04 -
1:30p  1:38p  1:56 206 37 346 406 —  &16 = 11:00 11:14 1122 9:00 9:08 9:23 -
= 1:54 213 222 : 3:54 4:00M = - 11:30 11:44 11352 9:20 9:28 9:42 =
2:00 2:09 2:29 2:39 z 4:01 4:21 4:31 9:40 9:48 10:02 —
— 2:25 2:45 2:54 400 4:09 4:15M — 10:03 10:11 10:25 -
— 7 : - 407 4:16 4:36 4:46 10:33 10:41 10:55 -_
2:30 2:40 3:00 3:09 4:15 4:24 4:30M - 11:03 11:11 11:25 _
Cod 2:55 3:15 3:24 4:22 4:31 4:51 5:01
3:00 3:10 3:30 3:39 4:30 4:39 4:45M —
- 3:32M 3:38 3:47 4:37 4:47 5:03’ 5:18
= f g g 4:45 4:55 5:01M -
3:30 3:39 4:00 4:11 4:52 5:03 5:23 5:34
—; 4:02M 4:08 4:20 5:00 5112 5:18M -
i 3:55 4:15 4:28 507 5:19 5:39 5:50
o 4:17TM 4:23 4:36 5:15 5:27 5:33M —_
3 E 2 5:22 5:34 5:54 6:05
- 4:32M 4:38 4:51 £ : R -
4:15 4:24 4:45 4:58 5:37 5:49 6:08 6:19
- 4:47M 4:53 5:06 5:45 5:57 6:03M —
4:30 ;:gs 5:00 5:13 5:52 g..?; 6:21 6:31
4:45 4:54 5:15 5:28 6:07 6:19 6:34 5:43 Sund ay and Hol |day
—_ 517M 5:23 5:36 6:17 6:28 6:43 — o
5:00 5:09 5:30 5:42 6:27 6:37 6:52 7:01 Eastbound Westbound
:35M X 5:52 6:37 6:47 7:02 e
3 - - z 7 ; .. rrive
5:24 44 6:47 6:57 7:12 721 Leave Leave Arri Leave Leave Arrive or
-3 5:50M 5:56 6:05 6:57 7:07 7:22 = Dempster Oakton/ Howard Howard Oakton/ Leave
5:30 5:39 5:58 8:07 7:11 7:21 7:36 7:45 Station Dodge Station Station Dodge Dempster
¥ : 111 6:20 7 2 & -

_gﬁ g_g 2,-25 8:34 7%? ;23 ES} 8:14 6:55a 7:05a 7:13a 6:30a 6:36a 6:49a
6:15 6:24 6:40 6:49 7:56 8:05 8:21 — 7:55 8:05 8:13 7:30 7:36 7:49
8:30 6:39 6:55 7:04 8:11 8:20 8:36 7 8:25 8:38 8:45 8:00 8:07 8:21
6:45 6:54 7:10 7:18 8:26 8:35 8:51 - 8:55 9:09 9:16 8:30 8:37 8:52
7:00 7:00 7:25 7:34 8:41 8:50 9:08 0:15 _3_5;25 9;%9 9:47 9:00 807 9:22
7:16 7:25 7:41 7:50 8:56 9:05 9:21 - : 10 10:17 9:30 9:37 9:52

Y3 8 TBE B0 9:11 9:24 9:41. 9:50 10:25 10:39 10:47 10:00 10:07 10:22

— 7:55 811 8:20 931 9:4i 9:56 = 10:55 11:09 11:17 10:30 10:37 10:52
8:01 8:10 8:26 8:35 9:52 10:01 10:17 — 11:25 11:39 11:47 11:00 11:07 11:22
— 8:25 8:41 8:50 10:13 10:22 10:38 = 11:65 12:09, 12:17p 11:30 11:37 11:52
8:31 8:40 8:56 9:05 10:38 10:47 11:03 - 12:25p 12:3 12:47 12:00n 12:07p 12:22p
= BE5 81 T30 1103 11:12 11:28 i 12:50 1:04 1:12 12:20p 12:28 2:43

2:01 9:10 9:26 9:35 7 P 11:58 ok Then every 20 minutes al then every 20 minutes at
— : 441 9:5 12: . - =Ll 10* 24 32* 00* 08* 23*
e g.ig 353 g Og 2:03a 12:12a 12:28a 20° - Eo s 28+ s
- 10:00 10:16 10:25 50* 04* 125 40 48 03

104 10:1 s R until until
—  10:35  10:51 11:00 8:30 8:44 852 7:40 7-49 703
5 10:55  11:11 11:20 9:00 9:14 9:22 8:03 8:12 8:25
= 11:15 11:31 11:40 9:30 9:44 9:52 8:33 8:42 8:55
— 11:35 11:51 12:00 10:00 10:14 10:22 9:03 9:11 9:25
= 12:00m  12:14a 12:23a 10:30 10:44 10:52 9:33 9:41 9:55
= 12:30a 12:42 12:50 11:00 BEBL] 11:22 10:03 10:11 10:25

11:30 11:44 11:52 10:33 10:41 10:55
11:03 11:11 11:25

* Indicates minutes past each hour buses arrive or leave

M—Indicates trip to or from Madison/Laywndale. (Time shown is i
point shown,

at Madison/Lawndale).
No. 97 Skokie bus does not operate to Old Orchard on
Sundays or Holidays. Please use Nortran No. 215 Crawford
bus.

AM Light face
PM Dark face

Para obtener mayor informacién, en Espaiiol, llame al
Centro de Informacién al 836-7000. En los suburbios
llame - sin recargo - al 800-972-7000.



Skokie Swift rail  [Ride the Skokie Swift

Monday thru Friday

Leave Leave
Dempster Howard
5:58a 5:30a
6:22 6:10 |l
then every 3-10 minutes | then every 3-10 minutes ] |||| Illl L] mrll'
until until { | __._-m--
8:58 8:41 :
then every 15 minutes 8:55
at 13, 28, 43, 58 minutes | then every 15 minutes
past the hour until at 10, 25, 40, 55 minutes
3:43 past the hour until
then every 3-10 minutes 3:25
until then every 3-10 minutes
6:43 until
6:58 6:40
7:13 6:55
7:28 710
7:43 7:25
7:58 7:40
8:13 7:55
8:28 8:10
8:43 8:25
8:58 8:40
35‘305 past thesflsosur until Only 8 minutes non-stop from Dempster, Skokie to
9;4? 910 | Howard “L” station, Chicago
10:15 9:30 :
10:00 Only 35 minutes from Skokie to the Loop with con-
venient transfer at Howard to North-South “L”
Saturday | subway or Evanston Express train
Leave Leave ?
Dempster Howard Convenient connections at Dempster with No. 97
6:58a 6:40a to downtown Skokie and Old Orchard shopping
then every 15 minutes then every 15 minutes center and with No. 54A to Skokie Blvd. and Old
at 13, 28, 43, 58 at 10, 25, 40, 55 Orchard
until until
gagp g?gp Park-N-Ride lot at Dempster - 50¢ all day
8:30 7:45
9:00 glg Free “Kiss-N-Ride” area for drop off and pick-up

No Sunday service on Skokie Swift. Please use 97
Skokie bus service.

CTA operating costs are funded in part
through the Regional Transportation Autho-
rity by the federal and state governments and
the City of Chicago, and County of Cook.



